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Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0339 (Rat #0125, Act #0072 of 1983) General Bill, By H.E. McDonald, C.G. Poag and N.C. Russell

A Bill to amend Act 462 of 1978, as amended, relating to the definition of handicapped persons and penalties for violation of
parking privileges for these persons, so as to include within the definition of handicapped any person who is determined by the
Social Security Administration or the Veterans Administration as being totally and permanently disabled and to increase the
penalties from a fine of not more than five dollars to a fine of not more than twenty-five dollars or imprisonment for not more
than thirty days.

03/16/83
03/16/83
03/30/83
03/31/83
03/31/83
04/13/83
04/14/83
04/14/83
05/18/83
05/25/83
05/26/83
05/31/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/08/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-734

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-735

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-847

Amended SJ-897

Read second time SJ-898

Read third time and sent to House SJ-991

Introduced and read first time HJ-2220

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2221
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2923
Read second time HJ-3065

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3153

Ratified R 125

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/83

Act No. 72
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