

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0339 (Rat #0125, Act #0072 of 1983) General Bill, By H.E. McDonald, C.G. Poag and N.C. Russell

A Bill to amend Act 462 of 1978, as amended, relating to the definition of handicapped persons and penalties for violation of parking privileges for these persons, so as to include within the definition of handicapped any person who is determined by the Social Security Administration or the Veterans Administration as being totally and permanently disabled and to increase the penalties from a fine of not more than five dollars to a fine of not more than twenty-five dollars or imprisonment for not more than thirty days.

03/16/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-734
03/16/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-735
03/30/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-847
03/31/83	Senate	Amended SJ-897
03/31/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-898
04/13/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-991
04/14/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2220
04/14/83	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2221
05/18/83	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-2923
05/25/83	House	Read second time HJ-3065
05/26/83	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3153
05/31/83		Ratified R 125
06/01/83		Signed By Governor
06/01/83		Effective date 06/01/83
06/01/83		Act No. 72
06/08/83		Copies available